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e Jaipur, thls the 1710 day of March, 2010.. +

L

" OA No0.172/2006

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. M. LCHAUHAN ‘MEMBER (JUDL)
HON'BLE I\/\R B.LKHATRI, MEMBER (ADM\/ ) ; i
i : R i
Rlyoz Mohd , TR SR . ;
s/o Shri Mohammed Safi,

s/o Shakur Kha, Railway Colony, : .
Block No.33-E, . ‘ | -
Gautam Nagar, Jomuno Bridge, Agro

- Last employed Senior PP,

Shyampura Railwaly Station,
West Central Railway, Koto Division,

Kota.
| . Applicant
(By Advocate: Shri C.B.S_hjorme) !
~ Versus
B Union of lndio through General Manager, West-Central
Zone, West-Central Railway.. Jabalpur. |
2. Addiﬂonol.} Di'\'/fsiéhol ROllwoy Monoger -West  Central .
Rculwoy Kofo Division, KOTCI
3. Semor Divisional Opefuhng '\/\oncger WesT Cermal Railway,
' Kota Division, Kofo '
4. Divisional Operuhng Monoger WesT Cen rol Roﬂwoy Kota .

Division, Kota.

!(R/ _



5. Assistant Operohng Monoger Wesf Cemrol Railway, -Kota
Division, Koto : :

.. Respondems

(By Advocate: Shr'i-f'\l.C;GOyAOI)

'ORDER (ORAL)
The opplic‘:e‘h'f'holélj‘b."‘f?i"l?ed this OA thereby’ oraying for "rﬁe"_’
following reliefs:- |

“i) " That entite record relafing to thé case be ‘called: for
and qﬂer{ perusing the same revising authority order
dated 5/7/2005 (Annexure-10, Gppellote order dated
28/12/2004 {Annex. A/Q) with  the pumshmem order,
dated 692004 merge in “the -appellate order
(Annexure- A/3) be quashed and set-aside with all

: consequential benefits.. . :

i) That the charge mermo dt. 17/11/2003 (Annex.A/4) b

' qguashed, as The same is:not justified as per facts ond
circumstances with the inquiry proceedings with all
consequential benefits. : :

1) Any ofher order/directions of rehef moy be gromed in
favour of the, applicant which may be deemed just

)

- ~and proper under the facts ond CIFCUFﬂSTOﬂCGS of this
case. . ; ‘ ' e
iv) . That The cosTs of rhls oppllcohon moy be oworded
2. Brieﬂy sfo’red focTs of The cose Ole Thof The opphcom wo%

!
b

initially oppomtedqs Gongmon on 4}.4.1981‘ qnd Ther'ejg:ﬁeg,.lr'wj Thfe
year 1995 after po'ss'Ihg The pre'scri'bed test, he. wos' ollovved higher

scole of Rs. 800-1 50 Oncl posfed ip Trofflc Depor’fmem os P P under

Station Supermtendem‘ Shyompuro Sfohon K@To H |s noT dlspuTed

l
' ( L
I

“that the oppllcom wos senchoned Ieove for The perlod from

| 2.9.2000 10 5.9. QOOO Theleeﬁel The opphcdm d|d not report for dufy

. S
Accordmgly a mOJer" penoHy chergesheef wos ISSU@d v;de
memorandum doTed 17.1 1 2003 (A_r,!n.lA:l/{,)‘ whereby grovomen 46“«%
. against the- opphcem wo‘s.1ho:f;._ivvfh:|"!'ei fQ__r\mchep_lein: T:he:I pos{fof ff’

TSN



.srdred rhor the dpplrcom was soncrroned Iedve for Re per'od rrom

dpplrccm’r had Iefr rhe hedd offrce wrrhour permrssron dnd wos‘

“under  Station 'Supeiri"rrr':ehdenfr Shyompurd " he r'e"'mdirr'ed:'

'undurhorrsedly dbsem from du’ry wef 692000 orrvvdrds The'x

charge was proposed ro be proved on rhe basis of Irs’r of"

1

documen’rs menrroned rrr Annlll dnd list of wrrnessec mention .in
"Ann V. Copy of The Chdrgesheer was sen’r by Registered AD af The
last knowrr dddress of rhe,...;fopplic:dm. 'Srnce ’rhe dppliCdnr‘,drd' no‘r

participated in rhe enqurry proceedrngs the enquiry was held ex-

 parfe. Subsequen’rly rhe dpperdnr was removed from servrce vrde'

T

order dated 6.9. 2004 The. dpplrcom filed dppedl dnd rhe Appelldre :

‘ Authority dismissed the dppedl. He ‘furrher‘fr_led reyrsﬁror_r:per‘_rtro__rr

before the Revising Aurhoriry and The revisioh peﬂ'ﬂon was rejecred
vide order dated 572005 (Arm A/]) It ] is ’rhese orders vvhrch are

under challenge b\;eforeirrjis' Triblundll.b, .
3. - Notice of this dp’pliodrion. was, given fo r;hv_e respondenr]s_,T_he
respondents hdve,ﬁled relply. 4The rdcrsoszsrdred:dbove hdve nor :

been dispured In rhe reply 1he respondems hdv'e cdregorrcollyj

2.9.2000 to 5.9. QOOO bur he was not grven permrs\sron ro ledve rhe

_hedd offrce. Accordrng.to The res‘porrderr,rs, fhis fdg:'r_r_ros Q,I.SQ 'be_er_r
corroborated by Shri R.K.Meeho Wirness in. hig'srdr‘emenr durihg"rhe

cqoa ‘;.- L

course of enquiry Thdr dfrer rhe perrod of soncrroned Iedve I e rrom

6.9.2000 the dpplrccmr hdd no’r grven dny mformd’rron regdrdmg hrs

dbserrce It is furrher srdred rhor even There 15.n0 dpp!r(:drron of The.

'dpplrconr in the record regdrdrng Iedvmg of hedd offrce Srnce ’rhe,

i

_‘,, S

— undurhorrsedly dbsenr whrch IS in vrold’rron of rhe Rdrlwcry Servonr

g . .
. D(,\/ H i
. LN ) el . Y.-
' [ ’ -



'y

. & R N i i

no . i
Looh A T :
. i ".'4 HR D i
. S I - : '

. N e o

. [ ’ I"'.r i
5 : " : Zfir- :
i . : ‘ ‘f' Tt i
o : ]
i 3

'I

g

(Conduct) Rules, -os-.—-%:eh 'fhe responden’rs hove coTegorrcolIy

demed that the dppllccm’r wos u*rder ’rredrmem of Govemmem :
A ST ; C C ‘

Hosprrol and prrvore hosprfol ttis: fur’rher srofed Thor The cerrrfrcore .
of medical prochhoners submrﬂed by The oppllconf in revrsron';

petition, the said m,edrc"dl practitioner. hds- certified thal “such |

'cer’riﬂcore has not beerr..lis'sued- by rhem ond ~as such, they are

forged one. The respondems hove ploced on record copy of The

'Ieﬁers of The Doctors dddressed To rhe DRM Kofo do’red 6. 2005

~and 9.6.2005 as ,!?,\:OWR/. ~or'rj'd; R/2 IT rs fur’rher srofed Ahat The

averments made by the dpplicqm in The"QA that he hosﬂ;i:__r]‘formed

shi R.K.Meena of. his absence has been denied by ‘the witness

during the course of enquiry.. The .,r'es‘pondv;entgvfhd‘ye also

. categorically ‘sTdrfed_ihoT C_ép;YI, of -the _1_chcr;r'.gesheetuxd'_oted |

17.11.2003 was sent by "Riegjsteredz' AD at.the lo:sj‘,_know:n‘l,od‘dresis
which wds received on 832004 ThHe ’r_esporrdemsrho\{_‘e, also s:’rqre‘d

that the Enquiry Officer fdurj;hg the, course’ of enquiry j;r)formeid The
applicant every ﬂr_ne d‘f; the lld;_s:T xkﬁown oddressl"ond d._,copvy.,_o“f'r,his'

information letter wds ol‘_so f.offvix'eld on the nofic;e "bod_rd of .the-

1

working place of?the'em-pioyee_iin T_hepresie‘nce_o,f__ffwo witnesses. ]T

-is further stated Thﬂdj,ﬂ”re, order of removal Wos_ also ;of_fi,xed on_the

notice board of the Work'i‘ng'lfpldc_e of the dpplrcdn’r by the Station

Superin’rendem Shyompbro., It is dls:o'sfon‘ed "rhdt The dpolicon’r'.

_received copy of The NIP doted 27 9 2004 ond AD recerpr hos been

J , 4
ploced on record os Ann R/4 The responden’rs hove.olso

. ‘
)

o cotegorlcolly sToTed rhor The Revrsrng Aufhorr‘ry rn The cose 01c The'_'

. : ‘-! I:'
applicant is Senior’ Drvrsr_orrol» Qpe.rorlng ‘Mdnoger who ,hos grven
: e S AN T A A
' 1 ( : |{ ]



oppor’rum’ry of peroongl hcgrlng To The oppllccm on ]2 4 2005 ThQS’

the confenhon of ’rhe oppllccm ThoT Semor DlVISlonol Operohng _

‘Monoger is not compefenlt révwmgl outhorm;;g focfuolly mcorrect

4. The. opplicqm _I’w'.g';’sl;gﬁled‘ ,r:ejoi_:r}der J‘h‘lereby rei’feroﬁng the
) submissions mgde'in';-’rhe:i)f;. s .

5 We ho-ve heéfd Thele@med ‘cvo'unl’sel for the bor’rie‘s and Zgo.r‘je
through the material bld"fcé;lj on i‘écofq. o

6. As can be seen fromijhe material placed on record, case of
_ o T AR N

o

\The opplicohf is that he st lr_wpf gowo‘r_e about the  disciplinary

~ proceedings, whijchlyy__‘e_.r:e,c::ondp‘cfed e‘x7porT‘é.,‘__vTh_e applicant has
stated that he c‘ou{ld .nof join the duTy'b_ecq‘u_se he- was, under
treatment of Dr. Pﬁrqd_’eep‘,_@u’pta, Direcfor,‘Hlomoéopofhic Res-eorch

Centre, Agra who _Qf‘rye_r_th‘orop:gh eixqmi:nqﬂonulqnd.a ,c‘e"r_fojn _1e‘s_sz

H
!

recognized the applicant béihg éuffering from Joundice. According ,

to the applicant he :qu,no}!in a pYosij‘ion to move and Dr P/r_erepv

Gupta also advised him‘fd 'consu‘I} Dr»'A-shok Kurﬁor Shormd Mediclol
l A :

i \

Offlcer lnchorge (Homoeopofhy) D!STFICT Hosplfol Aglo who found ‘

him to be sufferlng from ArThrms cmd sTor’red due treofmenf It is

stated that he requnedf',u'nder The ’rreofmem‘of Dr. ShOShl Kumgr

w.e.f. 3 .7.2004 To 22 9 2004 ond when heiwos found qunTe normol,

and fit to resume duTy he reported The‘ DMO Bundt wnh fi‘T:

a

certificate to i issue him @ d.uTy‘c,elrthc;.,oTe, bLj.J’r‘DM‘Q,,B‘LIJ‘_mdjyl_nslt@qqgif

g i
'3. )' :

N L [ ‘
issuing a duty cerfificate, fe-fe;rred ”Th_e_o@plih‘corﬂ,_,_,to_. D\i_}y{i_{sipnql

-y o .
. ., |

Roilwdy Hospitall, ) Kgoto for“‘f.ihvesiigdf'ion': *d'rﬁid : furfher‘ ne‘ce-ssdrfy-f
. O ; I , . N .i .

-ocﬂ_on'. It s sToTQd thoT when he opprooched The STOTIOI’I‘I

o, .y | :' ! - i : .
Superintendent Sh‘ymopurq; _h_e‘ was (nfornjeidjho.‘.he._1_5 npt _on his_
. . . 1
i : |:§: \ g " I I's !
H ; i ]' (
e



authority.

roll. Thus, according 1o the applicant it wds! because of his illness. -
e ' R T R P S S ST

Lo ! ol

~ that he could not 're‘fp(.ijr};rflqr‘d@y. Furfhér dlg_ef‘e'nfc_e fof the quliconﬂ is

~that his revision pefition has not beéiri»,?de‘ciided by the:comipetent

!

i

t
I

7. . We have given due cons,ide'roﬂtmf IG the submissions made

by the Ieorhed counsel 'f-o;_r,,__,ihe, dpblicom and pérUsed the record.

: From the material placed on record, itis eviide;n'f fth‘The applicant

wds sanctioned leglv:e;'for a p:e“rivo:d‘ w.e.f. 29QOOOTO :5%-?-201.00-..”; ,‘i:s
also Odmiﬂed foc_f ih-qt The'cxppzl‘ic:oAnt'didﬁp.qgfér;e;pqr]‘ fc,‘)_r 'd?u:'fy or?:d "dss
per own showing of the oppl‘icom‘,h;e reported ‘.f'oriduTy_Onllfy,qﬁef,r he -
was declared fit by‘Th.el_ Doc’for-thenrhfs nomé sTo.‘od‘oIreody struck
from the rol_ls of the ‘,dvepqrfmen:f:;i.e. qﬁe,r;.ﬁl_thg Qppivlif:cfz:vq;nt WOS
remo_véd form'se_r'ygée::vide in.ﬁ}f)}'?}‘gﬂé_d or’derj.dgj“étd_é.(?gqoz{. _,;Tb,\e
applicant has th; p]qced on}?t‘:cgomen‘_jp‘);or'gneogs reﬁcj:qrq._ejff.he‘r
before The- oufhor}itge\s ':c‘b'nceme:d :c>|; b‘efo:r,eifhiis_.vTr.ibiungl TQ'S,‘h(:IlW that
he séﬁi inﬂnﬁqﬁdn 'T;(')_“Tk'weisgopp'rq_;forjjiofei‘de{h‘Q'riTy_ regordmg hISIHﬂeSIS

sickness certificate or any informdﬂ.oh7‘regqridi.pg>hijs_‘ iliness from time

to time vvhiCh was the requirem_:e.riw_’f:urﬁ_dér thg—:; lcw';._jF“)o‘cf‘s ,rﬂ_:e‘mqi‘n that

the applicant renm[qihqd éém_jjrjlq’ously' dbse;m‘,_'f‘rom\ QL.JT,Y).,-‘W-GJ-

6.9.2000 ‘without any intimation 1o the ;;jepqr_fm;em_m q.ujh'oriﬂes
whereas as per procedure laid down in ,T_he_ Irjdiqp,R»oi,lvygy_l\,/\edi:c'q!,

Manual, the applicant wos‘ r'equi‘r{e;d to sent ih‘.ﬂmqﬂon;pe_r,icgdicolh{
‘ o ' . - li.i', DI ’?’fzi S . i
even if he was under fFe‘offfmem of'.Qri\éqfe_Do[Qjor.: ‘Thp'lqs,_lj__h"e defence

A .
so put up by the applicdnt'cannot be accepted and deserves out
right rejection. The Ac:‘;o‘_m‘e'mionj,of" the leii:c'jr'n‘end E:.Ac.o,u:nsfglz_ ._fq_ri{:tbzl'ef
applicant  that the q_ppl_icdml’: ’yv-'os niof’r:__ onfc'_J(’e‘:]'qblpp’r_ﬂthe '

O o I oL T T
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deporfmemol proce'ediﬁhgs colnno'rbe ‘:occ:'epred: in view oT The:
comemporoneous record ploced by the responden‘rs before ’rhls’

(

Tnbunol perusol of whrch shows rhor copy of The chorgesheet was
sent on The permbnent oddress of. The opplicom and The same was

taken on beholf of the opbllcont by one Shri- Chand Mohd It is ﬁor

a case of ’rhe obbllcom thoT copy of the chargesheet was noT'
- received by any adult membe’r'ofifhe fomily. Thot apart, imimoﬁon

_regarding proceedings was olso'gryeh to the obblicom from fime.to-

time. The opplico_r_ﬂ,w'os;_re'moir\ir}'g' unourhorjslero:!\y obserﬁ from_;d_uty'
w.ef. 6.9.2000 whereos the c,borgesbeeri wos ;iss‘ueci __To'; _T,h_le.
oppliconf on '1 7-.,1I1 .2003 o'ﬁer a Iopse of oboo‘r 3 yeors ond :re”rjnoyol
order was possed on‘Q% 9. 2004 ofrer obou’r a pergoo of, 1 O moqrhs

'

from the date ofj{s\soonce o_f the .chorgesh:eer._.Th_o_s:; i,T:_,QO,ﬂDQTb?

_inferred that the obp.lic_jdm \:Nos‘rirorowore obour jh,e,_,pro’ce:e.dings

against him. e S

8. - That apart, i‘fbo’scome on record Thoit fhe defence.taken by

‘the applicant that he yvos taking rreor‘memf from a .b_rivoje roror

stand belied with Th.e rhedicol ce’rriﬂcore 50 issuediby D‘r. Ashoi<'

Kumar Shormo . Dr Ashok Shormo has specrflcolly sroied vrde hrs

: Ie’r’rer dated 9.6. 2005 (Arm R/2) *hor he hos nor |ssued ony cemﬂco’re

for The period from 6 1 2001 o 30 7 2004 os occordrng To hlm hc

.wos not posted in ony hosplrol oT Agro in rhe yeor 200 to 2004

whereas he wWas posred in MoThuro durlng Thrs perrod H is. furrher

stated in that cerhflcore that he was workmg as. medlcol ofﬁcer m_'

‘Dlsmct Hospital, durmg The yeor 1985 To 1996 Thus from rhe ma errol

i
i

ploced on record n is evrdenr ‘rhor the oppllcon’r m order ro prove _

- i



© Rajasthan and Another vs. Mohd. Ayub-Naz, 2006 SCC (L&S) 175 -

CO‘._

1

his case that he was pfndje.rf' the treatment of pfivdje,décfér dhdfos '

i

'such could not jloiin;iidm%/‘ is ,f%cjdg(:jllly in;cé)‘rréc'f_.dnd as suqh? Th@'

contention raised 5by;< the appiicant in this QA,#‘hof he could not JOIﬂ |
duty on ,oc'cou'm’ _of-_ur;mqyoidoble ’circyrinléjmon.ces Connoi be
accepted. We ,wish' to cl"orii‘y‘ her'e} T'hot”fr;:hfs ob:ser;/olfiony has been
mcd_é Dy Us"solely on' Thgﬁ-{bqs‘is .of- the 'ﬁnldings r-eicord;;e_d_ by The A

Revising Authority whereby he has ‘given oddiﬂonol grounds for )

’ m'QinToinihg penalty imposed by ,T;h,e Disciplinary Authority as We[l,q‘s

_by the Appellate Authority. Be that as it moy,ile\.ve_n, if Thj_g ospe_lct of
the matter is ignored, facts remains that admittedly, the applicant
remained absent, fjom “duty ,c_onﬂnudussly: w.e.f.  6.9.2000., The

applicant has n’otl_,ev_en pfoduceq C}‘ﬂy d"ocum‘elnt/mqfre‘rigli b_ef\o;e

- the Appellate AuThQ:rify or _be:f_or:é';_fhis Trib'unqllh fo show that he has

given p‘eriodicvql intimation regarding hi§ iIIn;'e.shs_T_Q the authorities
which was pre—'requ'isite gohditbn under the service rules, even if ¢
person is genuinely .‘ufn_der the Tr@dfmem. In »v:i“eww:o_f this .Q_c_,i_m’iﬂed

fact whether The”',enqui,ry :wq‘s‘ f““conducted ex-parte ‘or not. is

" immaterial and v-The,”_ex'p_lOn;Qﬂcjnf given by ﬂje.,QppIiCdnz\;er his

. C o n : . T . ‘ .
absence cannot be accepted af all ,Fulurfher_, in. view of

In

these

admitted facts, no useful purpose will be served by remitfing the

case of the Enquiry} ‘Q,_f'fj-cé‘r)fp‘r congjkucﬂn,g'fr{eﬁsh__‘é;ngluiirx.!

9. " The view :tok:erj‘_b'y’ I.The respondehfs;?fbo_'j ‘,Th.e'_qpphlri_gqnj .

remained unauthoisedly ‘_qbé:emz_‘-wiiiho\uf any. intimation fo.the - -

authorities cannof_be §fgid Tov;be:_ 4Q_plerve,rse'hf\/'ieh\:{yf..-AJ this stage we

'

wish jo‘quofe de'c_i;'g‘i'orrj:f_qu‘ the ‘Ap{e_x "Coprf\in‘:_:"T.h‘e';_cgsei_ of Sfpteéf L

o
!
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G

whereby the respondem ‘béfvc‘)re.'fhze Apex Qb@ﬁirehwoined absent

from duty for 3 yéqrs. The High Court imérfér:ed‘;with the order of

dismissal passed by the authorities. The Apex Court held that High -

Court could not have imérfered wiih the order of dismissal. Yet in

‘another case of L&T Komatsu Ltd. vs. N.Uday Kumar, (2008) I SCC

(L&S) 164, the Apex Cowt held that dismissal from service for

unauthorised absence of long period ought not to have been

treated to be harsh on’d;ime,rfered by the Labour Court and the
High Court.

10.  The Ieomed, .co’uhsel for the op.blvi'c.onjf has drawn our
attention to the de,:cli,sion of this Tri.”bunol in the case of ,Kibgm;

vs. Union of India and Ors. , OA N0.236/2005, decided on 29.6.2009

whereby the opp'ljc‘qm who was working as Assistant :D(iyel' wgs

issued chargememo for remaining absent from duty for 214 days i
broken pe—riod._Thj% Tribunal after considering the jud.gmem of the
Apex Court and taking into account the fact that the applicant has

rendered 18 years of service held that the order or removal from:

service .should be treated as order of compulsory refirement. The

learned counsel for the applicant submits that s‘im_iiq’r order may also

be passed in the instani case. We do noi agree with the submissions

sO made by the Ie_cw(ned_courwsel;for the applicant..As can be seen

o

from the rjudgme'rni_, the chorgeéhe,éT was issQéd to the _qp.pll,ic_o_nii' In

|
broken period as memjohed in the c‘horgve's’hle,eft fqn_d_ij was not ¢

OA No.236/200>5 for remaining jobsem fr_oniw du’_ry.ﬂfg"r_ 214 days in -

- case for remaining absent conlinuously . In the instant case ire

applicant remained confinuously absent from duly for more than 3

o



years fill the order of removdl was passed in h|s case. Thus it is not
case where the opplicqm remained absent in different spells but it is
a case of grave misconduct wheré the applicant had abandoned
the duties voluntarily and willfully by neither giving infimation to ihe.
authorities nor reporting for duty. ‘Thus, Thé applicant cannot take
any assistance from the judgment so rendered in the case of Kishan
Lal B (supra). According fo us, the ratio as laid down in the case of
MShd. Ayub Naz ‘(Isupro)"Is squarely oppl{icable, in the facts and

circumstances of this case. Therefore, the present OA being berefi

t

I': : )/
(B.L@H%) S - (M.L.CHZ/\H‘N)

Admv. Member ’ L Judl. Member

of merit is dismissed with no order as to costs.

R/



